1000		CC Ψ/AIG1900	8213,6	Lang 1	LICK:	
INS. CASE OWNER Surveyor:	uks	DOI: ASSIGN		Date / Time:	rlor (u	
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess See II :SS Is driver the owner	SMD 7	BIW MOHPINED	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accide	HINDA 18010	JA-PTYS 4 MAGAS  GIA REPORT: YES /	-
Driver Tel	No.	(VAL YES / NO.)	Insured Liability		Final ? Yes / No	
INSRS WSP. Tel: Linbillity: RMKS	NSR WSP Tel:	iny:	IMSRS: WSP: Tel: Limbility: RMKS:		INSRS WSP Tel Lability RMKS	
Dave Time	16t my - 4	- F0WF	(4 f°	STAGE	DATE/	PIC
34/5 -	TP malaysia		TP claim	Non-Reporting br (1) Non-Reporting br (2) Non-Reporting br (1) Nonflication br (if no Call Of	ndi muli	
22/7/19	-	fer to TP C12,4	10)	After call lir to Of: Documentation Che	ck List: thundler Typ	pint
29/2/19	tile boisto	stin bei to close		Soufficients In (if my After call itr to Of Authorisation To Act Release Voucher Final Repair Bill Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA Medical Bill PIR: Mandate/Reject Int LOD Payment Breakdow	Manation:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time	Sent Hy		Post-Repair Photos Others:		
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: LIS FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability Repair Cost:	Date/Time: 32/11/M Date/Time: 22/11/M (Agreed: 55 2,300 · 00	Confirm with  5 days) Reduction:  Confirm with Lee (ce  1/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	5 <b>9</b> 9	Confirm by:  Email Call If NO or B 28. Ass		
Less of Rental (LOR): Less of Use (LOU): Less of Income (LOI): LOR only	55 180.00 (5 30 55 - (5	- days)  LOR + LO Tick only of	me]	C n	7451	
Medical Disbursement Legal Cost Total:	ss - ss - ss 2,48000	(e.g. Tow/Independe		2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	TP \$320	tle
Payer 1: (Strike if N.A.) Payer 3: (Strike if N.A.)	55 <b>2</b> ,440.00 55 55	Name 1: EROFIA Name 2: Name 3:	MOTOR T	RADING F	TELTD	

REF:

No 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-62 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel: 67527740 Fax: 67528669 Co. Reg No. 201202259N

AIG

Owner: Leong Mun Wai

Accident Date:

4-May-19

Vehicle No: JSE 2369

Vehicle Model: Yamaha LC135

Estimate	d Repai	ir Costs
----------	---------	----------

Oty	Description		Amount S(5)
	List Items	_ / /	, ,
1	Front cowling inner bracket	not Alms har 1/5 #2300	\$ 55.00
2	Front fork tube assy	100	5 4/24 640.00 -
1	Front wheel rim	hlace	5 × 280.00 1
1	Fork under bracket	2320)	5 54 185.00
1	Front rim shaft	1/- # 2300	\$ 1/ 45.00 /
1	Front rim bearing	15-4	5 re 38.00 -
1	Front brake disc	(//	5 11 155.00 X
1	Handle-bar	2 an.	5 5 88.00
2	Handle-bar ends	aladia	5 N/55cm 84.00 6
1	Hand grip (1 set)	7/5//1	5 / 55.00
1	Handle-bar inner bracket	Theybe. Atterior	5 3 68.00
2	Side mirrors	The stell many	5 27 < 110.00 -
2	Front signals	, ,	5 51- 140.00 -
1	Front signal lower garnish		s cm 95.00 -
1	Headlamp		\$ 310 185.00 -
1	Meter assy		s cm 385.00 -
1	Fairing assy (1 set )		5 e ~ 495.00 _
1	Engine cover -L/H		5 647 145.00 -
1	Front footrest bracket		5 5 65.00 -
1	Front footrest rubber -L/H		5 Tom 35.00
1	Gear pedal		5 3 42.00 _
1	Socket cover		5 cm 95.00
1	Rear footrest -L/H		5 3 40.00
1	Rear footrest bracket -L/H		5 5 78.00 -
1	Horn		\$ 00 48.00 _
1	Rear signal -L/H		\$ 0-17 68.00
1	Side stand		5 1 75.00 X
1	Main stand		5 1 95.00 x
1	Rear taillamp		\$ 17 135.00 X
1	Basket		s = ne 50.00 -
			\$ 4,054.00
		Less 10%	\$ 405.40
			\$ 3,648.60

	Special Nett Items	
1	Number plate (1 set)	s ru 28.00 20
2	Fork oils	s 1 1 30.00 X
2	Fork oil seals	s 11 56.00 °
1	Steering cone (1 set)	s 11 90.00 ×
1	Engine oil	s le 25.00
1	Engine cover gasket	5 re 28.00
1	Rear box	5 cur 250.00/fo
1	Rear box bracket	\$ 34 100.00 _
1	Front tyre	5 17 120.00 X
1	Helmet	s one 120.00 60
1	ERP IU	\$ \$10 175.00 -
1	Sticker (1 set)	\$ 200 95.00
		\$ 1,117.00

S/No.	Labour			
1	To provide towing service.	\$	3 5 50.00	
2	To check wiring and reset headlamp focusing	5	7 7 80.00	X
3	To provide labour.	5	300 380.00	
4	To repair body frame.	\$	300 350.00	
		5	860.00	•

Grand Total 5 5,625.60

**EROFIA MOTOR TRADING PTE LTD** 

# **Erofia Motor Trading Pte Ltd**

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-62 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 67527740 Fax: 67528669

E-Mail: erofia@singnet.com.sg Co Registration No: 201202259N

Ref: EMT1472/19/lt/JSE2369

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your reference: TO BE ADVISED

BY HAND TO LKK

17 May 2019

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #07-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

Attn: Officer-In-Charge (Motor Claims Department)

Dear Sir

Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMD771H AND JSE2369 ON 04 MAY 2019

We are instructed by our client Leong Mun Wai to claim damages against your insured SMD771H in connection with a road traffic accident on 04 May 2019 at about 13.30hrs along Bukit Timah Expressway with our client's motorcycle registration number JSE2369

As a result of the accident, our client's motor bike was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as follows:

Final repair cost as per Surveyor's recommendation S\$ 2,300.00
 Loss of Use (7 days X S\$30.00/day) Repair Day + PRI S\$ 210.00

Total to Claim S\$ 2,510.00

Attached final repair bill for your early process of our claim

Kindly revert soonest

Thank you

Yours faithfully Erofia Motor Trading Pte Ltd

Teo Hwa Heng

## EROFIA MOTOR TRADING PTE LTD (201202259N)

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #02-62 Singapore 417883 Tel: 67527740 Fax: 67528669 H/P: 90696165 (Mr Teo)

### INVOICE

Number Date Page JSE2369 17-May-19 1

YOUR REF:

VEHICLE NO:

JSE2369

MAKE/MODEL:

YAMAHA LC135

NAME: ADDRESS: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #07-16

AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMD771H AND JSE2369 ON 04 MAY 2019

FINAL REPAIR COST AS PER SURVEYOR'S RECOMMENDATION LOSS OF USE (7 DAYS X \$30.00/DAY) REPAIR & PRI

S\$ 2,300.00

S\$ 210.00

SUB-TOTAL:

S\$ 2,510.00

SINGAPORE DOLLARS: TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND TEN ONLY

TOTAL:

S\$ 2,510.00

EROFIA MOTOR TRADING PTE LTD

### Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 24 July 2019 3:09 PM

To:

'erofia@singnet.com.sg'

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: OFFER - MVA BETWEEN JSE2369 & SMD771H ON 4/5/19

Attachments:

DV AIG.pdf

### Without Prejudice (save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$2,440.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

We attach herewith a copy of the DV for your further action.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Khanchna | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: **6841 2360** | email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Erofia Motor - LeeLee Tan <erofia@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 22 July 2019 4:51 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) < khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OFFER - MVA BETWEEN JSE2369 & SMD771H ON 4/5/19

Without Prejudice

Dear Khanchna

We confirm accept your offer of \$\$2,300.00 being cost of repair for JSE2369

My client does not agreed to the offer on loss of use

For an amicable settlement, we propose close case at \$\$2,440.00 All-In for both cost of repair and loss of use

Your password will expire in 4 days. Click here to change it.

### PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION REQUEST - JSE2369 vs SMD771H (OI) on D.O.A.: 04/05/2019

From: Hoz. Yorul

"assignments@likkauto.com", Admin A (admin-a@likkauto.com)

To: assignmentagexauto.com, representagexauto.com, representagexauto

Sent: 5/9/2019 8:48:38 AM

Attachments PRI-18289-001.pdf PRI-18288.pdf PRI-18288.pdf

145.

Playse refer to the enclosed request from NAME.

cluim no

: 71688934775G883

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know

Kindly assist to assign Marcus Chua as Single Joint Expert as requested.

Thanks & Regards,

Yim Rul, Hor (Viviane)

Claim Adjuster II, Singapore FNSL, Claims Operations - Auto Yinrul.Hor@aig.com | www.aig.sg

----- Driginal Message--

from: kkrishna [mailto:kkrishna@singnet.com.sg] Sent: Wednesday, May 88, 2019 3:58 PM

To: Hor, Yinrul

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Pre-Repair Inspection of Vehicle 35E 2369 - Accident on 4.5.2019 involving 35E 2369 & SMD 771M along BKE just before Woodlands Checkpoint Lam

T. 9380.m

This message is from an external sender: be cautious with links and attachments.

Our Ref: SM.PI.18289.2019 - 25E 2369 (PRI)

Your Ref: 71688934775G083

Dear Sirs

We attached herewith our letter dated 8 May 2019 for your attention.

Regards

Daphne on behalf of K. Krishna & Partners

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If y

From: Yinrut.Hor@aig.com

To: kkrishna@singnet.com.sq

Cc: Andy-SY-Fong@aig.com , Lee-Ying, Chin@aig.com , Baljit.Kaur@aig.com , NoorMariesa, AbuKassim@aig.com , Syazairdna, Azlan@aig.com , yokeshi.chan@aig.com , ShengYang, Lim@aig.com , Asshweenjeetkaur, Mithocsingh@aig.com , Com , Syazairdna, Azlan@aig.com , Syazairdna, Azlan.

Subject: algencrypl PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SMD771H AND JSEZ369 ON 04/05/2019 Date: Wed, 8 May 2019 08:53:02 +0000

Without Prejudice

Your Reference

: SM.PI.18289.2019-JSE 2369 (PRI)

Our Reference

:7160893477SG003

Dear Sin/Madam

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

Name of Surveyor	Company Name
AIG In House Surveyor	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services
Jeffrey Ong Leng Kint	Priority Services
Jimmy Lee	Priority Services
EC Loni	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Ng You Han	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Soon HanXin (Gary)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chow Bo Xiong	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Kalvin Ang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Xing Gue Qiang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Marcus Chua	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Adrian Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Thanks & Regards,

Yin Rut, Hor (Viviane)
AIG \*
Claim Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations – Auto
Yinni Horifiate.com i www.ais.as

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Pre-Repair Inspection of vehicle JSE 2369 - Accident on 04.05.2019 Involving JSE 2369 & SMD 771H along BKE just before Woodlands Checkpoint lamp post 521

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Our Ref: SM.PI.18289.2019 - SJE 2369 (PRI)

Dear Sire

We attached herewith our letter dated 8 May 2019 for your attention.

Regards

Duphne on behalf of K. Krishna & Partners

### K. KRISHNA & PARTNERS

Advocates & Solicitors Commissioner for Oaths/Notary Public (UEN No. 53131210X) GST Registration No. M90371530C

101 Cecil Street #24-03/04 Tong Eng Building, Singapore 069533 Fax: 6323 2120 (not for service of Court documents) Tel: 6323 3038

E-mail: kkrishna@singnet.com.sg

Krishnamoorthi LLB (Hons) (London) Barrister-at-Law (Gray's Inn) B.Sc (Hons) (Est. Man) (S'pore)

S. Manohar LLB (Hons) (S'pore)

Vengadesh s/o Kumaravelu LLB (Hons)

Our Ref : SM.Pl.18289.2019- JSE 2369 (PRI)

8 May 2019

IMMEDIATE ATTENTION PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION M/S AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd by email: MohdFitri.Hassim@aig.com

78 Shenton Way #07-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

Dear Sirs

### PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION OF VEHICLE JSE 2369 ACCIDENT ON 04.05.2019 INVOLVING JSE 2369 & SMD 771H ALONG BKE JUST BEFORE WOODLANDS CHECKPOINT LAMP POST 521

We act for Mr Leong Mun Wai, the owner of motor vehicle no. JSE 2369 which was involved in the above captioned accident

We are instructed that the accident was caused by the negligence of the driver of motor vehicle no. SMD 771H. Our search shows that you are the insurers of motor vehicle no. SMD 771H.

We are requested to inform you that our client's vehicle is available for pre-repair inspection at the following address :-

### M/S EUROFIA MOTOR WORKSHOP

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-62 Singapore 417883

### K. KRISHNA & PARTNERS

Advocates & Solicitors

8 May 2019 M/S AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Please request your assessor to contact Mr Teo of M/s Eurofia Motor Workshop at his mobile no. 90696165 within forty-eight (48) hours from receipt of this fax to arrange for the inspection.

Yours faithfully

Kker

cc. workshop - (by fax no. 67528669)

# **Erofia Motor Trading Pte Ltd**

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-62 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 67527740 Fax: 67528669

E-Mail: erofia@singnet.com.sg Co Registration No: 201202259N \*

Ref: EMT1472/19/lt/JSE2369

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your reference: TO BE ADVISED

BY HAND TO LKK

17 May 2019

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #07-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

Attn: Officer-In-Charge (Motor Claims Department)

Dear Sir

Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMD771H AND JSE2369 ON 04 MAY 2019

We are instructed by our client Leong Mun Wai to claim damages against your insured SMD771H in connection with a road traffic accident on 04 May 2019 at about 13.30hrs along Bukit Timah Expressway with our client's motorcycle registration number JSE2369

As a result of the accident, our client's motor bike was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as follows:

Final repair cost as per Surveyor's recommendation S\$ 2,300.00
 Loss of Use (7 days X S\$30.00/day) Repair Day + PRI S\$ 210.00

Total to Claim S\$ 2,510.00

Attached final repair bill for your early process of our claim

Kindly revert soonest

Thank you

Yours faithfully Erofia Motor Trading Pte Ltd

Teo Hwa Heng



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/AIG19008213/Ugb3

24 MAY 2019

ABDL RASHID BIN MOHAMED 233 PASIR RIS DRIVE 4 #03-496 SINGAPORE 51233

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMD 771H & JSE 2369 ON 04/05/2019

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster Company by your Motor Insurer (AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from JSE 2369.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Cecilia Chong Case Handler DID: 6749 4274

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: ceciliachong@lkkauto.com

c.c AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)



# AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific - EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

of 8kk 939 Jurong west st 91 H 04 - 427 S640 939 (address),
owner of JSE 3369 (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no. \( \frac{156}{256} \) that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \( \frac{04}{2519} \) (date) along \( \frac{160}{250} \) Bukit Timah \( \frac{250}{250} \) (location) involving vehicle no/s \( \frac{5m}{250} \) \( \frac{721}{250} \) H \( \frac{6}{250} \) ("the accident").
I further authorize the workshop to settle the above mentioned claim in a
manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive
payment furtherto settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.
Date this
Signed by "the third party claimant" Signed by "the workshop"

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>EROFIA MOTOR TRADING PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>\$2,440.00</u>(Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>JSE 2369</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>04/05/2019</u> (date) along <u>BKE (WOODLANDS) 10.8KM BEFORE WOODLANDS</u> <u>CHECKPOINT involving vehicle no/s <u>SMD 771H</u>.</u>

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 09/05/2019 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>LEONG MUN WAI</u>(the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>JSE 2369</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="#square-sufficience-sufficie

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

> Provide always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect or preclude me from maling a further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries austained in the same accident.

### EROFIA MOTOR TRADING PTE LTD ( 201202259N)

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #02-62 Singapore 417883 Tel: 67527740 Fax: 67528669 H/P: 90696165 (Mr Teo)

### INVOICE

Number Date F JSE2369 17-May-19

Page 1

YOUR REF:

VEHICLE NO:

JSE2369

MAKE/MODEL:

YAMAHA LC135

NAME: ADDRESS: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #07-16

AIG BUILDING

SINGAPORE 079120

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMD771H AND JSE2369 ON 04 MAY 2019

FINAL REPAIR COST AS PER SURVEYOR'S RECOMMENDATION

S\$ 2,300.00

EROFIA MOTOR TRADING PTE LTD

### ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

	BFOLDER TRA		Tadi Barranad	Tarati Was	Tear	Submitted	Ins Authled	Status	
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned 09 May 2019	Ad) Rpt	-	39 14 34 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Ins Auth ed	Pending fo	Survey
Main	07 May 2019 Edit Reg		00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$2,300.00 Edit Estimates		2,300.00 iew Rpt		Report Cancel Case	
	Main	R	eference	Claim D	etails		Documents		Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created I	by adjuster]		
Insured:	ABDL RAS	SHID BIN MOHA	MED, 1D: S680327	98					
Main Claimant:	LEONG M	UN WAI, ID: F	8219093R						
Vehicle Re No.:	JSE2369	9		Date	f Loss:		00:00 - :59 and <b>23</b> Days From	LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Typ	e: TP / 716	0893477SG		Policy Note I	Cover lo.:	180009993	8 (Comprehensive)		
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SMD771F	•		Policy (Claim					
				Exces	11				
Repairer:	Erofia Mo	tor Trading Pte	Ltd (KAKI BUKIT)	1 KAKI BUKIT AVE	6 #02	62, 417883	Kaki Bukit - Tel:		
Handling Insurer:		Pacific Insurance lian.Ler@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	is) - Tel: 65-6419	3000	[Handled b	y Ler, Bernard-JQ	1	
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Hand	ed by F	ARCUS CHI	JA] [Final Rpt	due 21/05/	2019]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	All Compo	se Case Mail
• AIG_S	5 (10/05/2019)	Request To Up	load TP GIA Repor	t					
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	кѕ∃				View All   5	earch Tasks Cre	ate New Task	Complete
Due Da		Type Tasi	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed On	Created O	Done

### Claim Documents

\*JSE2369 (7160893477SG)

[SMD771H]

TP

LEONG MUN WAI

May 4 2019 12:00AM

[ABDL RASHID BIN MOHAMED]

Erofia Motor Trading Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	ices	1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	-	Thumbnail	-
1	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load 3PG	8
2	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	150
5	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	W
8	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	52
9	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
10	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
11	09/05/19 17:24	General View	Ð	Load JPG	₩.
12	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
15	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load 3PG	W
16	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
21	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	W
22	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
23	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	8
27	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load IPG	V
28	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	3
29	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
30	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
31	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	3
33	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
34	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per page	$\sim$	Z
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumb	hall	Prin
-		(a	O Load 3	200	V
35	09/05/19 17:24	General View	O Load 3		EZ.
36:	09/05/19 17:24	General View	€ Cost 3	-	V
37	09/05/19 17:24	General View	O Load 3		V
38	09/05/19 17:24	General View		1141	EZ.
39	09/05/19 17:24	General View			15.
40	09/05/19 17:24	General View	O Load 3		-
41	09/05/19 17:24	General View	① Load 3		<u> </u>
42	09/05/19 17:24	General View	O Load 3		5
4,3	09/05/19 17:24	General View	① Load 3	-111	8
44	09/05/19 17:24	General View	① Load J		V
45	09/05/19 17:24	General View	① Load 3	121	4
46	09/05/19 17:24	General View	€ Load 3	PG	4
47	09/05/19 17:24	General View	E Load 3	PG	100
48	09/05/19 17:24	General View	O Load 3	PG	V
49	09/05/19 17:24	General View	① Load J	PG	1
50	09/05/19 17:24	General View	■ Load J	PG	14
51	09/05/19 17:24	General View	D Load 3	PG	4
52	09/05/19 17:24	General View	■ Load 3	PG	8
53	09/05/19 17:24	General View	■ Load 3	PG	5
54	09/05/19 17:24	General View	D Load 3	PG	5
55	09/05/19 17:24	General View	■ Load 3	PG	5
56	09/05/19 17:24	General View	1 Load 3	PG	5
57	09/05/19 17:24	General View	O Load 3	PG	5
58	09/05/19 17:24	General View	10 Load 3	PG	V
59	09/05/19 17:24	General View	O Load 3	PG	E.
50	09/05/19 17:24	General View	■ Load 3	PG	E.
51	09/05/19 17:24	General View	D Load J	PG	V
52	09/05/19 17:24	General View	O Load 3	PG	V
53	09/05/19 17:24	General View	D Load 3	PG	V
54	09/05/19 17:24	General View	D Load 3		12
55	09/05/19 17:24	General View	D Load 3		V
56	09/05/19 17:24	General View	D Load 3	10.27	V
57	09/05/19 17:24	General View	D Load 3	-	R
58	09/05/19 17:24	General View	O Load 3	10.77	V
59	09/05/19 17:24	General View	O Load 3		Z
70	09/05/19 17:24	General View	O Load 3		V
71	09/05/19 17:24	General View	1 Load 3		1
12	09/05/19 17:24	General View	D Load 3	.124	V
73	09/05/19 17:24	General View	O Load 3		2
4	09/05/19 17:24	General View		1	
5	09/05/19 17:24	General View	E Load 3	20.7	2
6	A. P. C.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			2
	09/05/19 17:24	General View	O Load 3	111	V
7	09/05/19 17:24	General View	O Load 3	rilli.	2
8	09/05/19 17:24	General View	O Load J		14
9	09/05/19 17:24	General View	O Load 3		¥
0	09/05/19 17:24	General View	O Load 3		7
1	09/05/19 17:24	General View	■ Load 3		¥
2	09/05/19 17:24	General View	1 Load 3F	G	12
33	09/05/19 17:24	General View	1 Load 3	G	¥

Let	ters/Corresponder	ices	1 pers	page v	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	-	Thumbnall	Print
84	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
85	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	150
86	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
87	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
88	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	3
89	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
90	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
91	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	7
92	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	3
93	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
94	09/05/19 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	7
95	17/05/19 14:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
96	17/05/19 14:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
97	17/05/19 14:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
98	17/05/19 14:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	N.
99	17/05/19 14:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per	page VI	2
Tio.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	10.631.	Thumbnail	
1	09/05/19 16:07	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 09052019	0	Load PDF	
2	09/05/19 16:07	NOTICE	0	Load PDF	
3	17/05/19 17:49	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	17/05/19 17:49	TP POLICE REPORT	0	Load PDF	
5	17/05/19 17:49	LOG CARD	0	Load PDF	
6	08/08/19 10:30	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
7	08/08/19 10:30	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
8	08/08/19 10:30	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
9	08/08/19 10:30	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
Nó	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
I	10/05/19 11:27	OI GIA report	0	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			¥
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to after parties.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEA			

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SMD77	11H (Insd veh	1)	Mode	el:	YAMAHA 135LC 135CC ES
	JSE2369 (TP veh) 04/05/2019					
Date of Accident:						
Global Sum Settlem	ent :	[X] Yes	- 0	111	No	
Repair Estimate			: \$		5,625.60	
Final Repair Cost			: \$		2,440.00	
Loss of Use			: \$			6.00 days at \$30.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$			days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$			
Others:			: \$			
			: \$			
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	al Sum)	: \$		2,440.00	
below) A) For Non GIA R	egistere	d Workshop:		Agree	d Liability	100(%)
B) For GIA Regist		1.7.7				le: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia			r chain			lity (*):(%) asses where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks						
Payment Instruction	n. Pave	e's Breakdou	vn			
			***		: s	2,440.0
		7.02172				
Payment Instruction  1) Erofia Motor T  2)  JOANNE	rading Pt	te Ltd	vn	08 A		2,44

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No.199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG19008213/UKB3Q2

Date:

08/08/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1800099938

Claimant Vehicle

JSE2369

Insured Vehicle No:

SMD771H

No: Date of Loss:

04/05/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 7160893477SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

JSE2369

Make & Model:

YAMAHA 135LC, 135cc ES

Engine No:

G399E582754

52176 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

11/06/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Chassis No: Odometer:

PMYUG0420H0083654

134 cc

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

80-90-17

Rear Tyre Size:

90-80-17

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Pirelli 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Pirelli 6 mm 0 mm

0 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		4,765.60	3,636.80	1,128.80	23.69
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		860.00	635.00	225.00	26.16
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	5,625.60	4,271.80	1,353.80	24.06
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,300.00		
	Nett Amount (S\$)	5,625.60	2,300.00	3,325.60	59.12
	+ Loss of Use (6.0 x S\$	30.00/day) (S\$)	180.00		
	Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	2,480.00		

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

09/05/2019

Date Inspected:

09/05/2019 Inspected At:

Erofia Motor Trading Pte Ltd (KAKI BUKIT)

1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-62

Singapore 417883

2,440.00

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: Khanchna Pothuraj

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

Recor	mmer	hahr	Par	te
Recoi	HILLIE	lueu	Fall	LS

NO.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
į.	1	*FRONT COWLING INNER BRACKET	Bent	55.00 FL	*55.00 F
	2	*FRONT FORK TUBE ASSY	Bent / Twisted	640.00 FL	*640.00 F
	1	*FRONT WHEEL RIM	Repair	280.00 FL	*- F
	1	*FORK UNDER BRACKET	Bent	185.00 FL	*185.00 F
	1	*FRONT RIM SHAFT	Bent	45.00 FL	*45.00 F
	1	*FRONT RIM BEARING	Necessary	38.00 FL	*38.00 F
	1	*FRONT BRAKE DISC	Not Necessary	155.00 FL	*-F
	1	*HANDLE -BAR	Bent	88.00 FL	*88.00 F
	1	*HANDLE -BAR ENDS	N/S Scratched	64.00 FL	*32.00 F
0	1	*SET HAND GRIP	Torn	55.00 FL	*55.00 F
1	1	*HANDLE-BAR INNER BRACKET	Bent	68.00 FL	*68.00 F
2	2	*SIDE MIRRORS	Damaged	110.00 FL	*110.00 F
3	2	*FRONT SIGNALS	Scratched	140.00 FL	*140.00 F
4	1	*FRONT SIGNAL LOWER GARNISH	Cracked	95.00 FL	*95.00 F
5	1	*HEADLAMP	Broken	185.00 FL	*185.00 F
6	1	*METER ASSY	Cracked	385.00 FL	*385.00 F
7		*SET FAIRING ASSY	Cracked	495.00 FL	*495.00 F
8		*ENGINE COVER -L/H	Cut	145.00 FL	*145.00 F
9		*FRONT FOOTREST BRACKET	Bent	65.00 FL	*65.00 F
0		*FRONT FOOTREST BRACKET	Torn	35.00 FL	
1	1	*GEAR PEDAL		42.00 FL	*35.00 F
2	1	*SOCKET COVER	Bent Cracked		*42.00 F
	-			95.00 FL	*95.00 F
3	1	*REAR FOOTREST -L/H	Bent	40.00 FL	*40.00 F
4	1	*REAR FOOTREST BRACKET -L/H	Bent	78.00 FL	*78.00 F
5	1	*HORN	Dented	48.00 FL	*48.00 F
6	1	*REAR SIGNAL -L/H	Cut	68.00 FL	*68.00 F
7	1	*SIDE STAND	Repair	75.00 FL	*-F
8	1	*MAIN STAND	Repair	95.00 FL	*-F
9	1	*REAR TAILLAMP	Not Necessary	135.00 FL	*- F
0	1	*BASKET	Cracked	50.00 FL	*50.00 F
1	1	*SET NUMBER PLATE	Necessary	28.00 FS	*20.00 F
2	2	*FORK OILS	Not Necessary	30.00 FS	*-F
3	2	*FORK OIL SEALS	Not Necessary	56.00 FS	*- F
4	1	*SET STEERING CONE	Not Necessary	90.00 FS	*-F
5	1	*ENGINE OIL	Necessary	25.00 FS	*25.00 F
5	1	*ENGINE COVER GASKET	Necessary	28.00 FS	*28.00 F
7	1	*REAR BOX	Cut	250.00 FS	*180.00 F
8	1	*FRONT TYRE	Not Necessary	120.00 FS	*-E
9	1	*HELMET	Cracked	120.00FS	*60.00 F
0	1	*ERP IU	Broken	175.00 FS	*175.00 F
1	1	*SET STICKER	Necessary	95.00FS	*95.00 F
2	1	*REAR BOX BRACKET	Bent	100.00FS	*100.00 F
	nchise part. S=Spch	lett. L=ListItemDisc	=======================================	morney Cilbert	
			Sub Total (S\$)	5,171.00	3,965.00
		- List Item Discount on L I		405.40	328.20
			Total Parts (S\$)	4,765.60	3,636.80

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO PROVIDE TOWING SERVICE	New	50.00	35:00
2	TO CHECK WIRING AND RESET HEADLAMP FOCUSING	New	80.00	0.00
3	TO PROVIDE LABOUR	New	380.00	300.00
4	TO REPAIR BODY FRAME	New	350.00	300.00
	Gross Lab	our Cost (S\$)	860.00	635.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >